
 

Till We Meet Again 
October 12, 2025 - Worship 9:30am 

 

Blessing of Animals Donation 
Last Sunday, the God's Work Our Hands 
Committee presented a check for $1,500 to 
Kelly Hartnett, a board member at Animals in 
Distress. This was part of our blessing of 
animals worship service. Money was raised 
from a recent bake sale in honor of the 
memory of Animals in Distress volunteer and 
BT@R parishioner Susan Vitez. 
 

Bingo 
Our next bingo will be on Saturday, 
November 1st in the lower level hall. Doors 
open at noon. Bingo starts at 1pm. $25 per 
person in advance, $30 at the door. See 
Kathy Remaly to sign up (610-442-0438). 
Come join us for food, fellowship, and lots of 
fun. If you have an item to donate to our 
Tricky Tray, please contact Paula Dancho-
Kolman 610-570-7012. 
 

Flowers/Lamp/Bulletin 
Sponsorship  

Did you know that you can sponsor altar 
flowers, weekly bulletins, and the sanctuary 
lamp? The forms for signing up are in a black 
binder on the table under the bulletin board 
in the entrance hallway. You can pick a date 
through the end of the year and let us know if 
you are sponsoring something in memory of 
someone, in honor of someone or to 
celebrate something. Details: Altar Flowers 
(2) $66 (We will help with the cost if this is 
too much.) Please let us know how many 
arrangements you will be taking home with 
you. Bulletins $25 Sanctuary Lamp $15. Your sponsorship will be printed in either the 

Today’s Worship Ministers 
 
 

October 12, 2025 
Acolyte – Felix Rodriguez 
Altar Guild – Dolores Kennedy, Pat Little, 
Mary Bender 
Assisting Minister – Bill Schellhaas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – David Kolman,  
Pat Little, Dolores Kennedy,  
Rosemary Leposa, Sheila Novak 
Communion Assistants – Joe Bleier,  
Sandy Butch 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 
Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – Tracy Schellhaas, Kathy Gerhard 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Carol Henn 
Ushers – Stephanie Gergar, Ron Leposa 
 

 

October 19, 2025 
Acolyte – John Faulch 
Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  
Joan Erb 
Assisting Minister – Bill Schellhaas 
Coffee Hour Hosts – Maria Skrilec, Kathy 
CofÞn, Kathy Gerhard, Jean Finn, Joan Erb 
Communion Assistants – Michel Lloyd, 
Jimmy Bleier 
Counters –  
Donna Machin, Tom Starrett, Bill Schellhaas 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 
Greeters – George & Linda Baltz 
Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 
Lector – Kenny Remaly 
Ushers – Joe Novak, Glenn Breidenbach 
 
10/05/2025 Attendance 100 
   Offering $11,082 



bulletin or the TWMA, depending on the available space for that week. Drop into the 
offering plate or mail your sponsorship donation. 
 

This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, October 12th: Pantry Sunday 
9:30am Worship 
11:00am Congregational Council Meeting (Community Service Room) 
Monday, October 13th: Indigenous Peoples Day, OfÞce Closed 
7:00pm Dart Team Home (Lower Level Hall) 
Tuesday, October 14th: 
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower Level Hall) 
Wednesday, October 15th: 
9:00am Christian Service Women 
Sunday, October 19th:  

  9:30am Worship  
  10:45am Social Activities Committee Meeting (Nave) 
 
 
Staff 
OfÞce Phone Number: 610-867-3705 
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 
Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 
Leigh Kukoly, OfÞce Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 
Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 
Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 

Council 
President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 
Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 
Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 
Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 
Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 
Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 
Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 
Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 
Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 
Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 
Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 
Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 
Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 
Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
Dave Kolman david@btrosemont.org 908-797-7460 


